
For Personal Use Only 

For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information: 
VIN: SCEDT26T0BD003472 

 
No accident / damage reported to CARFAX 

 
19  Detailed records available 

   

   

   

   

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/11/10 at 9:19 AM (EDT). 

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, 

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. 

 Title History 

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary 

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon 
Guaranteed  

No Problem 

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits 
Guaranteed  

No Problem 

 

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles 

(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, 

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms 

 Additional History 

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX 

Summary 

Total Loss 

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues 

Reported 

Structural / Frame Damage 

No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues 

Reported 

Airbag Deployment 

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues 

Reported 

Odometer Rollback 

Inconsistent odometer reading indicated.

Inconsistent 
Reading 

Accident / Damage 

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues 

Reported 

Manufacturer Recall 

Check with an authorized dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls 

Reported 
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Glossary 

Basic Warranty 

No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data 

Reported 

View 1 customer rating on this vehicle 

 Hot Listings® 

Looking for other vehicle vehicles like this one in your area? 

Search CARFAX Hot Listings for an up-to-date list of vehicles in your area, all with the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee! 

 

 Detailed History 

  

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

02/05/1982     Texas 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Houston, TX 

Title #94964487   

Title or registration issued 

09/30/1992     Texas 

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Houston, TX 

Title #36393720   

Title or registration issued 

Loan or lien reported 

12/23/1994     Texas 

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Spring, TX 
Title #00022200045669774   

Title or registration issued 

Loan or lien reported 

Exempt from odometer reporting 

05/10/1996   2,163   Inspection Co. 
New York   

Vehicle inspected 
Anti-theft device present 

at the time of inspection 

06/21/1996     New York 

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

New York, NY   

Title issued or updated 

03/07/1998   320,000   North Carolina 

Inspection Station 

Cary, NC   

Passed emissions inspection 

07/16/1998     Colorado 

Inspection Station   

Failed emissions inspection 

07/17/1998     Colorado 

Inspection Station   

Failed emissions inspection 

09/09/1998     Colorado 

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Englewood, CO 

Title #10R258430   

Title or registration issued 

10/29/1999     Colorado 

Inspection Station   

Passed emissions inspection 

07/10/2000     North Carolina 

Inspection Station 

Cary, NC   

Passed emissions inspection 

08/24/2000     North Carolina 

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Apex, NC 

Title #779361970834107   

Registration issued or renewed 

Loan or lien reported 
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It's tough to tell whether 
this is a sign of an 
odometer rollback or just 
a clerical error. Your 
best move is to get a 
mechanic or the seller to 
confirm the mileage.

View Full Glossary 

02/03/2001     Massachusetts 

Inspection Station 
Framingham, MA   

Passed safety or emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

10/03/2001     Massachusetts 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Framingham, MA 

Title #AW463071   

Title or registration issued 

04/06/2002     Massachusetts 

Inspection Station 

Framingham, MA   

Passed safety or emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

06/14/2003     Massachusetts 

Inspection Station 

Framingham, MA   

Passed safety or emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

07/12/2004     Massachusetts 

Inspection Station 

Framingham, MA   

Passed safety or emissions inspection 

View what was inspected 

12/15/2004     North Carolina 

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Apex, NC 

Title #779886043505107   

Registration issued or renewed 

12/23/2004   53,669   North Carolina 

Inspection Station 

Cary, NC   

Passed emissions inspection 

INCONSISTENT ODOMETER READING 

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection 

 

View 1 customer rating on this vehicle  

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. 

 Glossary 

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions 

standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX 

recommends you have the vehicle inspected. 

Inspections

Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time 

of the inspection. 

Mileage Inconsistency

If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a 

clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a 

qualified mechanic. 

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration 

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used 

as proof of ownership. 
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO 

RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX 

FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF 

MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX® 
© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. 

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512. 

7/11/10 9:19 AM (EDT)
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage  
REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED Go to www.carfax.com to activate your  

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee today! 

Guarantee Coverage: 07/11/2010 - 07/11/2011 

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 1981 

VIN: SCEDT26T0BD003472 Body Style: 

Driveline: Engine: 

 

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if  
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a  

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report. 

 
SEVERE DAMAGE

Salvage/Junk 
Rebuilt/Reconstructed 

Dismantled 
Fire/Flood/Hail 

 
ODOMETER PROBLEMS

Exceeds Mechanical Limits 
Not Actual Mileage

 

 
LEMON HISTORY

Manufacturer Buyback

Visit www.carfax.com to register today!

 

Terms and Conditions Apply  
CARFAX agrees to buy this vehicle back from the holder of this Vehicle History Report if the report indicates the 

vehicle qualifies for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and if a Branded Title listed above (as fully defined in the 

Terms and Conditions) actually exists for this vehicle. YOU MUST REGISTER TO ACTIVATE THIS FREE 

GUARANTEE at www.carfax.com in order to be eligible for payment. View Terms and Conditions at 

http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx. 

© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 07/11/2010 08:20:16  
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CARFAX Customer Ratings 

The CARFAX Vehicle Rating is provided by real CARFAX customers who have owned or shopped for this . Add your own 
rating.  

OVERALL VEHICLE RATING FROM 1 CUSTOMER(S): 

 

CARFAX Customer Comments 

Date: Mileage: Source: Rating: Comments:

08/31/2005 56736 Owner 5 
Completely refurbished in 1997 - rebuilt entine in 1999 - 

all major updates and recalls perormed. 

 

Add a CARFAX Rating & Comment 

How do you know about this vehicle?*

 Own(ed) it  

 Saw it for sale  

 Saw it for sale and test drove it

Rate this vehicle's overall condition:*

Poor (1)  
Excellent 

(5)

     

Add a current odometer reading in miles:

  Example: 12,345

Type the words that appear in the image below:*

  

Tell us what you know about this car. Was it well 
maintained? Has it been damaged? How did it drive?

What you should and should not include in the review. 

- Comment on this vehicle only 
- Don't include names, e-mails or addresses 

- View CARFAX Guidelines & Terms of Use 

- If you have a question for CARFAX, go to the 

CARFAX Help Center.

 

1,000 Character Maximum

  

1000 characters remaining  

Submit Comments  View example comment  

* Required fields 

CARFAX only displays comments in compliance with the CARFAX Ratings & Comments Guidelines. It does not validate these comments 

but reserves the right to accept or decline any entry. CARFAX does not inspect vehicles and recommends you have a vehicle inspected 

by your dealer or mechanic before buying. Questions for CARFAX? Go to the CARFAX Help Center. 

© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 11.Jul.2010 08:20:15
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